

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

JBC 03/26/07 (1)

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 58**

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS STATE MEDICAL BOARD APPROPRIATION FOR THE  
2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 58.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 58 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 9, 10, 11 and 12 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"(7)	9849 MEDICAL BD PROGRAM SUPPORT MANAGER	1	\$42,000	\$42,840
(8)	9850 MEDICAL BD DATABASE ANALYST	1	\$42,000	\$42,840
(9)	9356 MEDICAL BOARD NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR	1	\$40,038	\$40,838
(10)	9232 MEDICAL BD LICENSING COORDINATOR	4	\$38,321	\$39,087
(11)	8975 MEDICAL BD DATA COORDINATOR SUPV	1	\$34,837	\$35,533
(12)	8974 MEDICAL BD CREDENTIALING COORD	13	\$34,837	\$35,533"

AND

Page 2, line 17, delete "34" and substitute "38"

AND

Renumber the items numbers appropriately.

AND

Page 2, delete line 36 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(01) REGULAR SALARIES	\$ 1,458,424	\$ 1,486,772"
------------------------	--------------	---------------

AND

Page 3, delete lines 2 through 7 in their entirety and substitute the following:

"(03) PERSONAL SERVICES MATCHING	454,137	459,951
(04) MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION		
(A) OPER. EXPENSE	989,638	894,180
(B) CONF. & TRAVEL	15,000	15,000
(C) PROF. FEES	130,000	130,000



(D) CAP. OUTLAY

197,000

49,000"

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "\$ 2,696,370 \$ 2,726,745" and substitute the following: "\$ 3,258,699 \$ 3,049,403"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Joint Budget Committee  
MAH/MAH - 03-26-2007 15:17  
MAH276

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary